Important Announcement     November 5, 2021

Letter from the Principal

November 5, 2020

 

Dear International Academy of Denver Families,

It is our priority to keep you informed of incidents related to safety. We want to make you aware that 2 student(s) or staff member(s) have been diagnosed with COVID-19. We have notified those people who were in close contact to the individuals.

 

Each case of COVID-19 is interviewed by public health. As part of this public health investigation:

 

·       The person diagnosed is being kept home from school until they are no longer infectious.

·       The person's activities when they could have spread COVID-19 were assessed.

·       The people who were close contacts of the person with COVID-19 are instructed to stay home from school for 14 days after the exposure. This is called quarantine.


If you, your student or another family member develop symptoms consistent with COVID-19 such as headache, cough, fever or chills, shortness of breath, new loss of taste or smell, nausea or you or your family or student receives a positive COVID test result, please help us keep our entire school community safe. Please contact our school's office at 720-424-6420 (Your confidentiality will be protected by our nurse and principal.)

If you have any concerns about your health, we encourage you to contact the Denver Health School Based Health Center at 303-602-8958 (or your primary care provider) for further evaluation and possible testing.

 

In order to keep our community safe, we have updated our IAD website with FREE Covid testing and flu shot information.

https://www.internationalacademyofdenver.com

In addition, Inner City Health provides free drive through COVID testing right in our school's staff parking lot on Saturdays from 9 am-4pm.

Inner City Health Center:  https://innercityhealth.org/

COVID-19 tests are free for everyone that shows up to the testing site.

Test results will be provided over the phone to individuals after 48 hours

No ID needed

Flu shots are also available at no cost to everyone

The York Street Inner City Health clinic is also open:

Monday-Fridays and Saturdays from 8 am-noon. Phone: 303-296-1767

 

 

Please report positive COVID cases immediately to our office at (720) 424-6420. We are counting on everyone to report positive cases immediately, so we can keep students safe and stop the spread of COVID at school.

 

Principal Karin Johnson

Carta de la Directora

Noviembre 5, 2020
 

Estimadas familias de La Escuela Internacional de Denver:

 

Nuestra prioridad es mantenerlos informados sobre los incidentes que se relacionan con la seguridad. Deseamos informarles que 2 estudiantes o miembro de nuestro personal se les ha diagnosticado COVID-19. Nos hemos comunicado con las personas que mantuvieron un contacto directo con la persona diagnosticada.

 

Las autoridades de salud pública se entrevistan con todas las personas a las que se les ha diagnosticado COVID-19. Como parte de esta investigación de salud pública:

 

  • La persona diagnosticada permanecerá en casa hasta que ya no pueda contagiar a nadie.

  • Se evaluaron las actividades de la persona durante el período de tiempo en que pudo haber contagiado a alguien.

  • Pedimos a las personas que estuvieron en contacto directo con la persona con COVID-19 que se queden en casa y no asistan a la escuela durante los 14 días luego de haber estado expuestos al virus. Esto se conoce como cuarentena.

 

Si usted, su estudiante u otro miembro de la familia desarrollan síntomas consistentes con COVID-19 como dolor de cabeza, tos, fiebre o escalofríos, dificultad para respirar, nueva pérdida del gusto u olfato, náuseas o usted o su familia o estudiante reciben una prueba de COVID positiva. Como resultado, ayúdenos a mantener segura a toda nuestra comunidad escolar. Comuníquese con la oficina de nuestra escuela al 720-424-6420 (nuestra enfermera y el director protegerán su confidencialidad).

 

Si tienen alguna inquietud respecto a su salud, les aconsejamos que se comuniquen con las clínicas escolares de Denver Health al 303-602-8958 (o con su médico de cabecera) para recibir una mejor evaluación y posibles pruebas.

Para mantener la seguridad de nuestra comunidad, hemos actualizado nuestro sitio web IAD con información GRATUITA sobre pruebas de Covid y vacunas contra la gripe.

https://www.internationalacademyofdenver.com

 

Adicionalmente el centro “Inner City” esta dando GRATIS las pruebas de COVID-19 en nuestro estacionamiento escolar los días Sábado de 9:00am a 4:00pm.

 

Este es el link: Inner City Health Center: https://innercityhealth.org/

COVID-19 Test GRATIS PARA TODOS los que lleguen a realizarse la prueba.

  • Los resultados seran enviados por teléfono individualmente después de 48 horas.

  • NO se necesita ID

  • FlU SHOOTS estarán también disponibles GRATIS

La clinica de Inner City en la calle York esta también habierta: De Lunes a Viernes y Sábados de 8:00am a 12:00pm

Teléfono: 303-2961767

Como siempre, cuidense y cuiden a sus seres queridos.,

Directora, Karin Johnson